

Mills Limited
Unit 2,
Zodiac Business Park,
High Road,
Cowley
Uxbridge

UB8 2GU

Contact us on: Tel: 020 8833 2626 Fax: 020 8833 2600

Email: sales@millsltd.com

Company No. 00282704 VAT No. 227082574

# Futura 9/125 LC/APC-LC/APC 500m Launch Lead

Product Images Product Code: C00-6772





## **Short Description**

A range of compact armoured launch leads for the testing, certification and maintenance of fibre optic networks.

Available in SC/APC-SC/APC & IC/APC-IC/APC configurations in both 500m & 1000m lengths of G.652 D Singlemode fibre.

Other configurations and lengths are available upon request (minimum order quantities may apply). These launch leads are passive optical components for use with O.T.D.R.s (Optical Time Domain Reflectometers) and are made of a coiled optical fibre that eliminates the O.T.D.R.'s "dead zone area" when testing fibre optic links.

FUTURA is an innovative and high-quality armoured fibre launch lead that guarantees a high level of cable protection and an easy maneuverability.

This product is 100% tested and certified with connectors that provide an insertion loss lower than 0,25 dB.

### Features:

- 3 mm armoured external connectorised cables
- May be held in the palm of one hand: Four times smaller than the standard launch boxes
- Patented blocking system for 100% fibre protection
- The external connectorised cables lengths can be easily adjusted by the user
- 3 mm armoured external connectorised cables
- Includes soft protective case with neck strap

#### Specifications:

• Dimensions: Diameter 110mm x 50mm Height

• Weight: 400g

Insertion Loss: <0.25dB</li>Return loss: <-60dB</li>

• Material: ABS & Aluminium

## **Description**

A range of compact armoured launch leads for the testing, certification and maintenance of fibre optic networks.

Available in SC/APC-SC/APC & IC/APC-IC/APC configurations in both 500m & 1000m lengths of G.652 D Singlemode fibre.

Other configurations and lengths are available upon request (minimum order quantities may apply). These launch leads are passive optical components for use with O.T.D.R.s (Optical Time Domain Reflectometers) and are made of a coiled optical fibre that eliminates the O.T.D.R.'s "dead zone area" when testing fibre optic links.

FUTURA is an innovative and high-quality armoured fibre launch lead that guarantees a high level of cable protection and an easy maneuverability.

This product is 100% tested and certified with connectors that provide an insertion loss lower than 0,25 dB.

#### Features:

- 3 mm armoured external connectorised cables
- May be held in the palm of one hand: Four times smaller than the standard launch boxes
- Patented blocking system for 100% fibre protection
- The external connectorised cables lengths can be easily adjusted by the user
- 3 mm armoured external connectorised cables
- Includes soft protective case with neck strap

#### Specifications:

• Dimensions: Diameter 110mm x 50mm Height

• Weight: 400g

Insertion Loss: <0.25dB</li>Return loss: <-60dB</li>

Material: ABS & Aluminium